

Eslöv 2026-02-04

Declaration of Compliance

This is to certify that all Coffee filters made of paper grade crepe paper

- white TCF (Total Chlorine Free)
and
- unbleached paper

delivered by Scan Filter AB, are approved for use in direct contact with food according to the following organisations, regulations, and standards:

- Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practise (GMP) for Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food
- FDA, CFR (Code of Federal Regulations) 21- Food and Drugs, USA (April 2016)
§176.170 "Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty food"
§176.180 "Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food"
- Recommendations for food contact BfR (Empfehlungen des Bundesinstitutes Für Risikobewertung), Germany
XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact
XXXVI/. Cooking papers, Hot Filter Papers and Filter Layers
- Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste
- We have a traceability system as requested from Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 with batch numbers on the inner packaging as well as on the transport unit
- REACH, (EC)1907/2006 and EC 1272/2008 (CLP). Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and restriction of Chemicals.
We monitor ECHA's Candidate List (Substances of Very High Concern), but it is highly unlikely that any of the chemicals we utilize in our production will be put on the Candidate list. This also includes Endocrine disruptors.

Scan Filter

- According to our knowledge and based on information from our suppliers, we do not add any MOSH (mineral oil saturated hydrocarbons) or MOAH (mineral oil aromatic hydrocarbons) during the manufacturing process to any of our products.
- Based on information from our suppliers we do not add any of the below substances during the manufacturing process of our products.
 - NIAS (Non-Intentionally added substances).
 - GMO (Genetically modified substances)
 - Phthalates
 - Optical Brighteners
 - Bisphenol
 - Fluorochemicals
- We hereby certify that no fluorochemicals of any kind are added to any of our paper grades or used during the manufacturing process of our products. However, traces of fluorochemicals can be detected in any paper grades included ours, caused by nature itself, has been polluted already. Organic fluorine can be detected for example in wood raw material (cellulose fibers) and water.
- Based on the analytical results from testing the crepe paper mentioned above by an accredited testing institute and the Certificate of Compliance, supplied by our supplier, this paper grade is judged to meet the requirements of the regulations above for direct contact with dry and moist foodstuffs. It may be used safely for hot filtration (100°C < 10 min. appr.)
It may be stored in a dry environment at or below room temperature down to -20°C.
- The coffee filters are compostable.

This certificate has a validity of 2 year after the date of its issue provided no new regulation comes in force and no modification of the product likely to modify the specifications is made during the period.

Scan Filter AB



My Hedenskog, CEO

Scan Filter AB

Vikhemsvägen 17
241 38 Eslöv
Sweden

Phone: +46 (0)413 773 90
Fax: + 46 (0) 413 171 20

e-mail: info@scanfilter.se
web: www.scanfilter.se

Org.nr: 556700-5961
VAT.nr SE556700596101
Bank-giro: 5482-7480